#### **Request for Bids**

Sealed bids will be received at the office of the Purchasing Director, City of Goodlettsville, 105 South Main Street, Goodlettsville, Tennessee 37072, until 2:00 p.m. CST, on December 13<sup>th</sup> 2018, at which time they will be opened for the following:

### Insulated Rolling Steel Doors with Electric Openers by the Parks and Recreation Department, City of Goodlettsville

Specifications are available and on file at the office of the Purchasing Director and may also be accessed from the City's website at <u>www.cityofgoodlettsville.org</u>.

The City of Goodlettsville reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive formalities.

The City of Goodlettsville does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, color, national origin, religion or disability in admission to, access to, or operation of its programs, services or activities, nor does it discriminate in its hiring, employment or purchasing practices. Contact the Human Resource Director at 615.851.2206 with questions, concerns, complaints and with requests for ADA accommodations.

# **City of Goodlettsville**

# Minimum Bid Specifications Insulated Rolling Steel Doors with Electric Openers

- Removal of 3 Rolling steel doors, and disposal of the doors, frames, and weather seals.
- Purchase and installation of three 12'x12' insulated rolling steel doors with frames
- Purchase and installation of three electric garage door openers.
- Color of doors Beige.
- Price to include delivery and delivery required within 30 days of order.

# **REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL**

### City of Goodlettsville Three Insulated Rolling Doors with Electric Openers

Contract Price	\$ 	_
Company Name		
Authorized Signature	 	
Address	 	
Phone Number	 	
Date		